Senate Rural and Regional Affairs and Transport Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Transport and Regional Services Portfolio

Department of Transport and Regional Services
Budget Estimates 2000-2001, (31 May & 1 June 2001)


Question: RSDLG 24

Topic: Foundation for Rural and Regional Renewal

Hansard Page: 438

Output:  2.2 Services to Communities

Senator Mackay asked: 

1. Mr Matthews, my recollection of the Hansard from last time is that there was a board meeting scheduled for March and you indicated that there would be a financial report available then.  Is that available to this committee? (ie next weeks meeting).

2. How many community foundations have now been supported by the foundation?  Can that list be made available to the committee?

Answer:

1. A financial statement for the Foundation for Rural and Regional Renewal to 30 April is provided at Attachment A.

2. 16 community foundations have now been supported by the Foundation. The list is provided below:

Community
Grant amount $

Geelong Community Foundation
40,000

Eastern Victoria Community Foundation
30,000

Mumbulla Community Foundation
30,000

Sunraysia (Chaffey) Community Foundation
40,000
Benalla Community Foundation (Delatite)
30,000
Tasmania Community Foundation
40,000
Ballarat Community Foundation
30,000
Wingecarribee Community Foundation
5,000
Peel Community Foundation
5,000
Townsville Community Foundation
5,000
Philanthropy Australia
30,000
Northern River Community Foundation
5,000
Shire of Bruce Rock Community Foundation
5,000
Barossa Light Development
5,000
Keith Community Foundation
5,000
Central Queensland Community Foundation
5,000


TOTAL
310,000
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